
Codes listed against the signatory's name indicate that the signatory can issue Approval Certificates in the 
vehicle categories listed below: 

VASS SIGNATORIES BY LOCATION
Issued: 25/07/2018

Contact Signatories by telephone or email before attending at the addresses shown below

Light Vehicles with GVM up to 4.5 tonnes 
Heavy Vehicles with GVM over 4.5 tonnes
Motorcycles
Individually Constructed Vehicles
Imported Vehicles
Street Rod Inspection certificate applicable to the Street Rod Club Permit Scheme (CPS) only.

LV
HV
MC
ICV
Imports
Street Rod

In House Work Only:
The "In House Work Only" notation indicates that a Signatory certifies work conducted on site by their 
facility and will not certify work conducted by external parties.

TVS Taylor VASS Services

2/18 Cleveland Road

William Taylor (VASS No 2031)ASHWOOD   VIC  3147

Mob: 0404 281 193
Email: wjtaylor007@optusnet.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV HV

Sigmatech

Andrew George (VASS No 1071)ASPENDALE GARDENS   VIC  3195

Mob: 0407 521 565
Email: andrew.george@sigma-tech.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV MCHV Import

Mobility Engineering

4/45 Salisbury Road 

Ali Akbarian (VASS No 1052)ASQUITH   NSW  2077 Ph: (02) 9482 4572

Email: ali@mobilityengineering.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV MC ICV Import



Gippsland Truck Centre

180 Princes Highway

Anthony Longhurst (VASS No 2079)BAIRNSDALE   Vic  3875 Ph: (03) 5152 1616

Email: service@gtctruck.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

HV

Kennedy Trailers Pty Ltd

131 Forge Creek Road

Lynden Kennedy (VASS No 2069)BAIRNSDALE   VIC  3875 Ph: (03) 5152 6362

Email: lynden@kennedytrailers.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

HV

Advint Consulting Pty Ltd

P O Box 471 St Kilda

Greg Bentley (VASS No 1066)BALACLAVA   VIC  3183

Mob: 0418 175 536
Email: greg.bentley@advint.biz

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV HV Import

Vehicle Assessment Pty Ltd

PO Box 462W

John Miller (VASS No 2013)BALLARAT   VIC    3350

Mob: 0409 513 647
Email: vassballarat@outlook.com

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV HV

Bisitecniks Pty Ltd

2 Old Creswick Road 

Keith Mackinlay (VASS No 1026)BALLARAT   VIC  3355 Ph: (03) 5339 6777

Email: keithm@bisi.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV HV ICV Import

Engineered Performance P/L

PO Box 5405

Ben Wight (VASS No 1041)BALLARAT   VIC  3350

Mob: 0435 288 946
Email: benw@engineeredperformance.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV HV ICV Import



Nifty-Lift

188 Colchester Road

Paul Wilbraham (VASS No 2062)BAYSWATER   VIC    3153 Ph: (03) 9725 0077

Email: paulwilbraham@nifty-lift.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

HV

In House Work Only

Archie Robertson Auto & Marine Services

Factory 4, 15 Edelmaier Street

Archie Robertson (VASS No 2006)BAYSWATER   VIC    3153

Mob: 0408 373 536
Email: arautomarine@gmail.com

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV HV Import Street Rod

ACW Truck Repairs

Factory 5 / 6 Holloway Drive

Anthony Dodd (VASS No 2060)BAYSWATER   VIC    3153

Mob: 0409 977 406
Email: acwbedford1@bigpond.com

Approved Vehicle Categories:

HV

In House Work Only

Bonneville Consulting

Factory 11, 49 Corporate Boulevard

Jean-Christophe Bonneville (VASS No 1042)BAYSWATER   VIC    3153

Mob: 0427 212 464
Email: jc@bonneville.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV MCHV Import Street Rod

Transit Engineering Pty Ltd

17 Gatwick Road

Stephen Duncan (VASS No 1049)BAYSWATER   VIC    3153 Ph: (03) 9729 9433

Approved Vehicle Categories:

HV

In House Work Only

Advanced Control Equipment 

10 Dalgetty Road

Jeremy Banks (VASS No 1054)BEAUMARIS   VIC    3193 Ph: (03) 9589 3065

Mob: 0408 538 763
Email: jumpjet@optusnet.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV MCHV ICV Import Street Rod



JHS Services

83 Mount Morton Road

John Scarlett (VASS No 1060)BELGRAVE SOUTH   VIC  3160

Mob: 0422 991 950
Email: jhsservices@ozemail.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV HV

Matward Engineering

144 Strickland Road

Peter Holden (VASS No 1014)BENDIGO   VIC    3550 Ph: (03) 5443 8459

Email: pholden2@bigpond.com

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV MCHV ICV Import Street Rod

Teknik Engineering Pty Ltd

71 Langston St

Nik Lawry (VASS No 1068)BENDIGO   VIC  3550

Mob: 0491 094 973
Email: nik@teknikengineering.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV MCHV ICV Import

Test-Trak

110 Enterprise Avenue

Doug Gould (VASS No 1061)BERWICK   VIC  3806 Ph: (03) 9769 9766

Email: doug@test-trak.com

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV ICV Import

ABMARC 

7/51 Kalman Drive

Andrea Winkelmann (VASS No 1064)BORONIA   VIC  3155 Ph: (03) 9729 5129

Email: andrea.winkelmann@abmarc.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV HV

Enkelman and Associates Pty Ltd

Factory 1, 5 Braeside Drive

Jackie Chan (VASS No 1053)BRAESIDE   VIC    3195 Ph: (03) 9580 3024

Email: jackie.chan@enkelman.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV MCHV ICV Import



Cartech Pty Ltd

PO Box 1376

Rowan Carter (VASS No 1023)CAMBERWELL   VIC    3124

Mob: 0419 313 113
Email: rowan.carter@cartech.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV MCHV ICV Import Street Rod

E H Gall & Associates

1042 Toorak Road

Hubert Gall (VASS No 1005)CAMBERWELL   VIC    3124 Ph: (03) 9889 5776

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV HV ICV Import

Campbellfield Truck Sales

Unit 3/1745 Hume Highway

Damir Marusic (VASS No 1078)CAMPBELLFIELD   VIC  3061 Ph: 03 9308 6322

Email: damir@ctstrucks.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

HV

Protech Developments Pty Ltd

8 Damosh Avenue

David Stannus (VASS No 1003)CARRUM DOWNS   VIC    3201 Ph: (03) 9775 0133

Email: david@protechdevelopments.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV MC ICV Import

In House Work Only

Prestige Truck Bodies Pty Ltd

27 Lakewood Boulevard

Paul Williams (VASS No 2065)CARRUM DOWNS   VIC  3201 Ph: (03) 8773 0600

Email: paul@prestigetruckbodies.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

HV

Bucher Municipal

65-73 Nantilla Road

Christopher Fitzsimmons (VASS No 2068)CLAYTON NORTH    VIC  3156 Ph: (03) 9271 6400

Email: chris.fitzsimmons@buchermunicipal.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

HV

In House Work Only



Prain Consulting

2/1 Monterey Road

Ian Prain (VASS No 1022)DANDENONG SOUTH   VIC    3175 Ph: (03) 9791 5063

Mob: 0408 799 350
Email: prainconsulting@gmail.com

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV HV

Prain Consulting Pty Ltd

2/1 Monterey Rd

Brendan Prain (VASS No 1065)DANDENONG SOUTH   VIC  3175 Ph: (03) 9791 5063

Mob: 0411 083 809
Email: prainconsulting@gmail.com

Approved Vehicle Categories:

HV

Tre Automotive Engineering

Factory 27, 82 Makland Drive

Anthony Tawaf (VASS No 1075)DERRIMUT   VIC  3030

Mob: 0414 754 972
Email: treautoeng@hotmail.com

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV

Talk Torque Automotive

48 Hillcrest Road

Bill Malkoutzis (VASS No 1011)ELTHAM   VIC    3095 Ph: (03) 9439 2334

Mob: 0409 439 315
Email: talktorq@bigpond.net.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV HV ICV Import Street Rod

Rod-Weld Engineering

10 Charles Street

Rodney Kubeil (VASS No 2080)EUROA   VIC  3666 Ph: 0421 778 835

Mob: 0421 778 835
Email: rodkubeil@live.com

Approved Vehicle Categories:

HV

Transport Certification Services

Factory 14/69 Acacia Road

Jarrod Thompson (VASS No 1058)FERNTREE GULLY    VIC  3156 Ph: (03) 9753 5200

Mob: 0459 240 752
Email: jarrod.thompson@transportengineer.com

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV HV



Transport Certification Services

Factory 14/69 Acacia Road

Phillip Hodges (VASS No 2001)FERNTREE GULLY    VIC    3156 Ph: (03) 9753 5200 

Mob: 0419 103 162
Email: phillip.hodges@transportengineer.com

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV HV Import

Transport Certification Services

14/69 Acacia Road

Vedran Lerman (VASS No 2067)FERNTREE GULLY    VIC  3156 Ph: (03) 9753 5200

Mob: 0408 103 163
Email: vedran.lerman@transportengineer.com

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV HV

Hitch Engineering Services

PO Box 2457

Linda Hitch (VASS No 1082)FOUNTAIN GATE   VIC  3805

Mob: 0415115422
Email: hitch.linda72@gmail.com

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV HV

Michael Petrovski (VASS No 1044)GEELONG   VIC    3220

Mob: 0408 568 161
Email: mpetrov@bigpond.com

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV Import Street Rod

Vass @ geelong

29 Slevin St

Russell Rohl (VASS No 2044)GEELONG NORTH   VIC    3215

Mob: 0418 427 454
Email: vassgeelong@yahoo.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV MC Import Street Rod

JU Design Pty Ltd

PO Box 44

Jason Underwood (VASS No 1073)Gordon   VIC  3345

Mob: 0409 168 062
Email: jason@judesign.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

HV



Teched Australia Pty Ltd

21 Franzi Street 

Peter Turner (VASS No 1019)GUILDFORD    VIC    3451 Ph: (03) 5473 4380

Mob: 0429 914 234
Email: teched21@bigpond.com

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV MCHV ICV Import Street Rod

Commercial Vehicle Compliance Pty Ltd 

PO Box 278 

Darren Ludecke (VASS No 2056)HALLAM   VIC    3803 Ph: (03) 9005 6256 

Email: info@cvc.net.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV HV

ECAD (Aust) Pty Ltd

Factory 1/33 Rimfire Drive 

Askar Kadykov (VASS No 1047)HALLAM   VIC    3803

Mob: 0403 367 396
Email: engineer@ecad.net.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV MCHV ICV Import Street Rod

Rolling Diesel Pty Ltd

 c/o BartleƩ Equipment6-8 AbboƩ Road 

Wayne Baker (VASS No 1056)HALLAM   VIC    3803 Ph: (03) 5341 3563

Email: rollingdiesel@gmail.com

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV HV

Dowell Car Care/Roadrunner Exhaust

28 Percy Street

Brian Dowell (VASS No 2071)HEIDELBERG   VIC  3081 Ph: (03) 9455 1688 

Email: roadrunnerexhaust@iinet.net.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

Import

2 Merino Court

Alan Henriksen (VASS No 1081)HIGHTON   VIC  3216

Mob: 0434675713
Email: loud.pedal.engineering@gmail.com

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV MC



8 Rosslare Court 

Peter Koning (VASS No 2057)HOPPERS CROSSING   VIC    3029 Ph: (03) 9749 4286

Email: koning.peter.c@gmail.com

Approved Vehicle Categories:

Street Rod

Volk Engineering 

116 Greengully Road

John Volkov (VASS No 2018)KEALBA   VIC    3021 Ph: (03) 9942 8375

Mob: 0404 717 171
Email: johnvolkov1965@tpg.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV Import

73 Newton Street

Philip Dunn (VASS No 1074)KENSINGTON   VIC  3031

Mob: 0425701703
Email: philip.dunn@pbd100.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV HV

Tonkin Consulting

Level 2, 66 Rundle Street 

Stuart Croser (VASS No 1030)KENT TOWN   SA  5067 Ph: (08) 8273 3100

Mob: 0448848100
Email: stuart.croser@tonkin.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV MCHV ICV Import Street Rod

Peders Suspension

6 Bridge Road

David Schneiders (VASS No 2076)KEYSBOROUGH   Vic  3175 Ph: 9706 3500

Email: davids@pedders.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV

Ceedra Services

164 Bridge Road 

Chris Drabikowski (VASS No 1008)KEYSBOROUGH   VIC    3173 Ph: (03) 9701 8566

Email: chris@ceedra.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV MCHV ICV Import Street Rod

In House Work Only



Knorr-Bremse

58 Indian Drive

Kevin Gibson (VASS No 1079)KEYSBOROUGH   Vic  3173 Ph: 97978510

Mob: 0418 263 697
Email: kevin.gibson@knorr-bremse.com

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV HV

600 Cranes Australia Pty Ltd

11 Kingston Park Court

Anthony Henson (VASS No 2042)KNOXFIELD   VIC    3180 Ph: (03) 8727 2000

Email: headoffice@600cranes.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

HV

600 Cranes Australia Pty Ltd

11 Kingston Park Court

Murray Phelps (VASS No 2059)KNOXFIELD   VIC    3180 Ph: (03) 8727 2000

Email: workshop@600cranes.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

HV

D’Angelo Engineering Pty Ltd

126 Fitzgerald Road 

Giulio D’Angelo (VASS No 2039)LAVERTON NORTH   VIC    3026 Ph: (03) 9369 0633

Email: giulio@dangelo.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

HV

Craig Pearce Welding

66 Old Bridgewater Road 

Craig Pearce (VASS No 2070)MAIDEN GULLY   VIC  3551

Mob: 0418 511 483
Email: craggles@impulse.net.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

HV

SAF-Holland

115 High Street

Adam Taylor (VASS No 2073)MELTON   VIC  3337

Mob: 0418 147 896
Email: adam.taylor@safholland.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

HV



Buronga Truck Sales & Service P/L

293 Benetook Ave

Glenn Leake (VASS No 2074)MILDURA   VIC  3500 Ph: 03 5051 2800

Email: glenn.leake@milduratruck.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

HV

Johnsons Truck & Coach Service P/L

579 Benetook Avenue

Mark Johnson (VASS No 2053)MILDURA   VIC    3500 Ph: (03) 5024 4666

Mob: 0428 502 165
Email: mjohnson@johnsonstrucks.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

HV

Chets Professional Services Pty Ltd

120 Walhalla Road

Chet Cline (VASS No 2077)MOE   Vic  3825 Ph: 512 76128

Email: chet@aircti.com

Approved Vehicle Categories:

HV

Applied Engineering Aalysis Pty Ltd

Unit 3/63 Canterbury Road 

Jeff Watters (VASS No 1025)MONTROSE   VIC    3765 Ph: (03) 8761 0170

Mob: 0418 106 472
Email: info@automobility.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV MCHV ICV Import

Phoenix Fabrications

46-54 Sun Street

Peter Whitworth (VASS No 2083)MOOLAP   VIC  3224 Ph: (03) 524 87447

Email: phoenixfab@bigpond.com

Approved Vehicle Categories:

HV

Aspect Consulting Pty Ltd

95 Cochranes Road 

Russell Higgins (VASS No 1039)MOORABBIN   VIC    3189 Ph: (03) 9555 0699

Mob: 0414 258 196
Email: aspectconsult@optusnet.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV MC Import



Franks Engineering Pty Ltd

135 Bakers Road

Frank Parisi  (VASS No 2058)NORTH COBURG   VIC    3058 Ph: (03) 9354 0400

Email: info@franksengineering.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV

4 Bluegum CCt

Lesly Gunaratnam (VASS No 1080)NORTHMEAD   Vic  2152 Ph: (02) 9631 5016

Email: gunal@tpg.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV

Vehicle Systems Engineering

17-19 Walhalla Drive 

Frank Fordham (VASS No 1028)RINGWOOD EAST   VIC    3135 Ph: (03) 9870 0121

Email: glenfran-vse@bigpond.com

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV MCHV ICV Import Street Rod

157 Macarthur Street 

Stephen Churches (VASS No 2038)SALE   VIC    3850

Mob: 0419 592 721
Email: vasslv@vic.australis.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV MC Import Street Rod

Shepweld 

443 Goulburn Valley Highway 

John Fry (VASS No 2072)SHEPPARTON   VIC  3630

Mob: 0418 372 792
Email: shepweld@gmail.com

Approved Vehicle Categories:

HV

Hartwood Consulting Pty Ltd

306/129 Fitzroy Street

Peter Hart (VASS No 1018)ST KILDA   VIC    3182 Ph: (03) 9534 5200

Mob: 0438 339 413
Email: pmhart@hartwood.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

HV



Auto Remont Mechanical Services

6 East Circuit

Stefan   Dimitrovski (VASS No 1057)SUNSHINE WEST   VIC    3020 Ph: (03) 9312 6707

Email: autoremont@bigpond.com

Approved Vehicle Categories:

HV

AMOD Engineering

67 Chillingollah Road

Alan Henson (VASS No 2075)SWAN HILL   VIC  3585

Mob: 0487 503 767
Email: Ahenson4@bigpond.com

Approved Vehicle Categories:

HV

DMZ Engineering

Unit 7/326 Settlement Road

Dean Zatkoski (VASS No 2064)Thomastown   VIC  3074

Mob: 0401 411 557
Email: dean@dmzengineering.net

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV HV

Automotive Performance Solutions Pty Ltd

Factory 1, 29 Hanrahan Street

Paul Bottomley (VASS No 1037)THOMASTOWN    VIC  3074 Ph: (03) 9466 4222

Email: info@apseng.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV MCHV ICV Import

Victorian American Imports Pty Ltd

5-11 Standing Drive

John Bakker (VASS No 2066)TRARALGON   VIC  3844 Ph: (03) 5176 0600

Mob: 0418 149 356
Email: john@victorianamericanimports.com

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV HV Import

Sparke Engineering

6 Lillee Crescent

Laurie Sparke (VASS No 1036)TULLAMARINE   VIC  3043

Mob: 0438 067 410
Email: sparke.engineering@gmail.com

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV Import Street Rod



BTT Engineering Pty Ltd

Unit 1 59 Beverage Drive

Eddie van den Berg (VASS No 2005)Tullamarine   VIC  3043

Mob: 0407 930 542
Email: eddie@bttengineering.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV HV

Arrows Performance Engineering Pty Ltd

5 Holyrood Drive

Blake Arrowsmith (VASS No 1062)VERMONT   VIC  3133

Mob: 0430 507 676
Email: blake@arrowspe.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV Import

Nixon's Engineering

254 Hammond Avenue 

Malcolm Nixon (VASS No 2011)WAGGA WAGGA   NSW  2650 Ph: (02) 6921 6011

Email: nixonseng@bigpond.com

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV HV

Nixon's Engineering

254 Hammond Avenue 

Ian Viski (VASS No 2061)WAGGA WAGGA   VIC  2650 Ph: (02) 6921 6011

Email: nixonseng@bigpond.com

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV HV

Barkwood Consulting Pty Ltd

10 Ironbark Place 

Robert Woodward (VASS No 2040)WAGGA WAGGA   NSW  2650 Ph: (02) 6971 1564

Mob: 0409 462 674
Email: barkwood@gmail.com

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV HV

Bell's Farma Products Pty Ltd

12 Tarrant Street 

Jamie Bell (VASS No 2003)WARRACKNABEAL   VIC  3393 Ph: (03) 5398 1081

Email: jamie@bellsfarma.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

HV



Dingo Auto Sport 

10 Braithwaite Street 

Raymond Hansford (VASS No 2054)WARRNAMBOOL   VIC  3280 Ph: (03) 5561 4619

Email: dingoautosport@iprimus.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV HV

Andtruck Services

David Anderson (VASS No 2033)Watsonia North    VIC    3061

Email: david@andtruckservices.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

HV

In House Work Only

Border Fabrications

3 Melrose Drive

Shane Fifield (VASS No 2078)WODONGA   Vic  3690 Ph: (02) 6055 9955

Email: shane.fifield@jacobgroup.org

Approved Vehicle Categories:

HV

Border Crane Consultants Pty Ltd

5 Kendall Street

Jason Barry (VASS No 2082)WODONGA   VIC  3690 Ph: (02)6056 0440

Email: admin@bordercraneconsultants.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

HV

Ric Dee's Engineering

36 Leslea Ct

Richard De Waard (VASS No 1070)Yanakie   VIC  3960

Mob: 0419 197 874 
Email: ricdeesengineering@outlook.com

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV Import

Heavy Vehicle Certification Systems Pty Ltd

75 Gibbs Road

Michael Waghorne (VASS No 2030)YARRA GLEN   VIC  3775

Mob: 0400 447 822
Email: michael@hvcs.com.au

Approved Vehicle Categories:

LV HV Import




